Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

Quick Tips For Using My Pace Numbers To Find Value:

Sprints — Respect the #1 and #2 early pace horses for the Win position

Routes — Respect the #1 and #2 early pace horses and the #1 and #2
late pace horses for the Win

Combined — Respect horses with the highest Combined number (3™ number)

Bankroll — Keep wagers at 2% (or less) of your total bankroll

Straight Win wagering — 2% of bankroll for straight Win bets.

Straight Win minimum odds — 4/1 or better.

Long Shot Tiered WPS — 1 Unit Win, 5 Units Place, 20 Units Show

Approx 34% of all races are won by either the #1 or #2 early pace horse.

Full card pace numbers for the major tracks (Thursday thru Sunday)
are only available in the member's section at the website.

Visit my website to learn more about the monthly membership.

HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/
«— Approx. 34% of races are won by one of the two early pace horses.
« These are the next two biggest threats for the Win position.
If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".

Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of
horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

Delaware 8/19/2015 DEL
DEL

DEL

DEL

DEL

| indicates class drop DEL

DEL

Race[ Program # DEL

# . DEL

Turf 1 7.5 Turf Sprint DEL
81 54 35 22 days 2 NICKOS RED STAR DEL
68 90 58 11 _days 6 AWESOME GROUP DEL
67 69 36 22 days 5 PASTA GIOVANNI DEL
63 76 39 15 days 9 MR. CANADA DEL
52 19 -28 35 days 1 CHICKS DIG BODIE DEL
50 77 27 10 _days 7 BURNING WILD DEL
49 19 33 6 days 10 SIDEBYSIDEDELCOCO DEL
47 24 -29 15 days 3 CHIP CHIP DEL

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



36
0
R2
74
71
66
58
54
118
114
108
103
93
86
85
79
63
58
0
R4
79
74
74
72
71
62
44
102
74
65
62

111
0
Dirt
63
49
41
79
54
Turf
67
78
82
77
80
46
49
98
88
119
0
Dirt
38
55
47
51
53
72
80
Turf

70
54
74

47

37
20

38

86
92
90
80
73
33
34
7
51
7

16
29
22
23
23
34
24

45
44
19
36

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

24_days

15_days

11_days
20_days
31_days
14_days

10_days

45_days

5 days

29 days

7_days
28 days
49 _days

7_days
36_days
20 _days
10_days

3 _days

13 _days
13 _days
13 _days
13 _days
13 _days
14_days

28_days

17_days
19 days
13 _days

32_days

4
8

1A

—
S d N = ©

N O W 00

a N =~ b O N W®

KING GATTO
OPIO
5 Dirt Sprint
DEBUTANT GIRL
APLAINGIRL
SWEET KATERI
HOLIDAY WISHES
SHE'SALITTLEKEEPER
8 Turf Route
BACK AWAY
MIA POPPY
CRIME TIME
AWAKE AT T WIRE
HOLIDAY BOY
NORMAL PRACTICE
GRAD STUDENT
NEIDERMEYER
PRECIOUS METAL
MINNIE PUNT
OXFORD STREET
8 Dirt Route
MIDDLETOWN GAL
TAHADDI
WILL UNBRIDLED
GITANILLA
MISS BILLIE
CAUSE FOR VICTORY
SUMMER COCKTAIL
8 Turf Route
PETITE WARRIOR
STEELAWAY LADY
DADDY'S TRUTH
EXTOL

DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



61
59
55
53
49
48
46
R6
85
60
59
54
45
30
0

118

94
93
80
78
77
66
50
R8
89
85
81
79
75
72
71
55
54

70
79
76
60
45
89
69
Dirt
24
55
18
32
54
104
0
Turf
54
72
113
97
82
78
98
92
Dirt
50
35
52
60
41
68
44
70
92

31
38
31
13

38
16

14
-23
14

34

71
66
106
77
60
54
64
43

39
19
34
40
16
40
15
25
46

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

20_days
13 days
15_days
39 days
20_days
28_days

14_days

10_days
20_days
8 days
14_days
45 _days
22 days

31_days

49 days
28 days
24_days
24_days
14_days
14_days
17_days

38_days

8 days
15 _days
13 _days
13 _days
13 _days
31_days
13 _days
21_days

4 _days

o o = M~ N

1A

o

A N =~ N O o0 W

O W = 0 00 NN P+

nﬂ

- o~

W - O &

8

ROXY CHICK
DOUBLE DINNERMINT
TARKIA
SMARTY MADDY
IDA THE FOX
STYLISH STEP
VILLAGE REWARD

8 Dirt Route
STORM SENSE
AFLEET'S DIVIDEND
QUALITY QUEEN
MAKE BIG MONEY
UNFORGIVABLE FIRE
ZOETIC
JENNIFER Q

8 Turf Route
OLD FASHIONED KING
UNDENIABLE TEMPER
SCORIA
TROUBLED WATERS
TREE FIRE
FRACULA
MAX CROWN
VAKEESH

8.3 Dirt Route
NOTHING FANCY
RUSSIAN SPRING
SERIOUSLY SIMON
FROSTYS WHIRL
ALY'S GATTO
TWO PUNCH TOO
THE NARROWS
NOON SHADOW
STERLING THUNDER

DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



42

R9
64
64
62
61
61
60
51
49
41

80

-21
Dirt

44
65
35
35

50
51
68
62

22

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

75 _days

15_days

22 days l.
8 days
194_days
9 days
11_days
13 _days
13_days
10_days
!

15_days

A~ 0O W N DN O© O

-
o

CONMAN
DAVID'S PRINCE

8.5 Dirt Route
SKESTOS
FICTICIOUS
DISTORTED EMOTION
A. P. HOLIDAY
ASSIST
CHILI BEAN
ZIQUIZ
POLAR SUNRISE
GUNTHER BROTHERS

DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are three types of pace scenarios:

1) Fast to the %2 mile and then slow

2) Slow to the %2 mile and then fast

3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you

might otherwise ignore. My pace numbers are based on a horse's most recent performance.

4f Pace — This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.
Late Pace — This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the %2 mile time.
Combined — This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.

Class drop — the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Things to note:

The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.
The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with

the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected.
Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its

Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are
dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of
horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.

For a detailed explanation on how to use my pace numbers, read this PDF file on my site:

http://howtopicklongshots.com/blog/horse_racing_pace_selections/000_pace_numbers_explained.pdf

(there is a link to the file on the main page of the blog)

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



	Sheet1

