### Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

8/19/2015

DEI

Quick Tips For Using My Pace Numbers To Find Value:

Sprints – Respect the #1 and #2 early pace horses for the Win position

Routes – Respect the #1 and #2 early pace horses and the #1 and #2 late pace horses for the Win

Combined – Respect horses with the highest Combined number (3<sup>rd</sup> number)

Bankroll – Keep wagers at 2% (or less) of your total bankroll

Straight Win wagering -2% of bankroll for straight Win bets.

Straight Win minimum odds – 4/1 or better.

Dolawara

Long Shot Tiered WPS – 1 Unit Win, 5 Units Place, 20 Units Show Approx 34% of all races are won by either the #1 or #2 early pace horse.

Full card pace numbers for the major tracks (Thursday thru Sunday) are only available in the member's section at the website.

Visit my website to learn more about the monthly membership.

# HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

- ← Approx. 34% of races are won by one of the two early pace horses.
- ← These are the next two biggest threats for the Win position.

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".

Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

D	elaware					8/19/2015	DEL
4F	Pace						DEL
	Late Pace						DEL
		Comb	ined				DEL
			Days si	nce last sta	rt		DEL
				↓ indicates	class	drop	DEL
							DEL
				Race	Prog	ram #	DEL
				#			DEL
R	Turf			1		7.5 Turf Sprint	DEL
8	<mark>1</mark> 54	35	22_days		2	NICKOS RED STAR	DEL
68	90	58	11_days		6	AWESOME GROUP	DEL
6	7 69	36	22_days		5	PASTA GIOVANNI	DEL
63	3 76	39	15_days		9	MR. CANADA	DEL
52	2 19	-28	35_days		1	CHICKS DIG BODIE	DEL
50	77	27	10_days		7	BURNING WILD	DEL
49	9 19	-33	6_days		10	SIDEBYSIDEDELCOCO	DEL
4	7 24	-29	15_days		3	CHIP CHIP	DEL

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

36	111	47	24_days		4	KING GATTO	DEL
0	0	0	15_days		8	OPIO	DEL
R2	Dirt		, .	2		5 Dirt Sprint	DEL
74	63	37	11_days	↓	2	DEBUTANT GIRL	DEL
71	49	20	20_days	· ↓	1A	APLAINGIRL	DEL
66	41	7	31_days	↓	7	SWEET KATERI	DEL
58	79	38	14_days	<b>↓</b>	4	HOLIDAY WISHES	DEL
54	54	8	10_days	<b>↓</b>	5	SHE'SALITTLEKEEPER	DEL
R3	Turf		,	3		8 Turf Route	DEL
118	67	86	45_days		6	BACK AWAY	DEL
114	78	92	5_days		11	MIA POPPY	DEL
108	82	90	29_days	$\downarrow$	9	CRIME TIME	DEL
103	77	80	7_days		1	AWAKE AT T WIRE	DEL
93	80	73	28_days		7	HOLIDAY BOY	DEL
86	46	33	49_days		4	NORMAL PRACTICE	DEL
85	49	34	7_days		10	GRAD STUDENT	DEL
79	98	77	36_days		8	NEIDERMEYER	DEL
63	88	51	20_days		3	PRECIOUS METAL	DEL
58	119	77	10_days		5	MINNIE PUNT	DEL
0	0	0	3_days		2	OXFORD STREET	DEL
R4	Dirt			4		8 Dirt Route	DEL
79	38	16	13_days		3	MIDDLETOWN GAL	DEL
74	55	29	13_days		7	TAHADDI	DEL
74	47	22	13_days		6	WILL UNBRIDLED	DEL
72	51	23	13_days		4	GITANILLA	DEL
71	53	23	13_days		1	MISS BILLIE	DEL
62	72	34	14_days		2	CAUSE FOR VICTORY	DEL
44	80	24	28_days		5	SUMMER COCKTAIL	DEL
R5	Turf			5		8 Turf Route	DEL
102	42	45	17_days		10	PETITE WARRIOR	DEL
74	70	44	19_days		3	STEELAWAY LADY	DEL
65	54	19	13_days		2	DADDY'S TRUTH	DEL
62	74	36	32_days		9	EXTOL	DEL

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

61	70	31	20_days	8		ROXY CHICK	DEL
59	79	38	13_days	7		DOUBLE DINNERMINT	DEL
55	76	31	15_days	4		TARKIA	DEL
53	60	13	39_days	1		SMARTY MADDY	DEL
49	45	-5	20_days	6		IDA THE FOX	DEL
48	89	38	28_days	5		STYLISH STEP	DEL
46	69	16	14_days	1A	4	VILLAGE REWARD	DEL
R6	Dirt			6		8 Dirt Route	DEL
85	24	8	10_days	↓ 3		STORM SENSE	DEL
60	55	14	20_days	6		AFLEET'S DIVIDEND	DEL
59	18	-23	8_days	5		QUALITY QUEEN	DEL
54	32	-14	14_days	7		MAKE BIG MONEY	DEL
45	54	-1	45_days	↓ 1		UNFORGIVABLE FIRE	DEL
30	104	34	22_days	↓ 2		ZOETIC	DEL
0	0	0	31_days	4		JENNIFER Q	DEL
R7	Turf			7		8 Turf Route	DEL
118	54	71	49_days	4		OLD FASHIONED KING	DEL
94	72	66	28_days	2		UNDENIABLE TEMPER	DEL
93	113	106	24_days	7		SCORIA	DEL
80	97	77	24_days	5		TROUBLED WATERS	DEL
78	82	60	14_days	8		TREE FIRE	DEL
77	78	54	14_days	1		FRACULA	DEL
66	98	64	17_days	3		MAX CROWN	DEL
50	92	43	38_days	6		VAKEESH	DEL
R8	Dirt			8		8.3 Dirt Route	DEL
89	50	39	8_days	<b>↓</b> 7		NOTHING FANCY	DEL
85	35	19	15_days	5		RUSSIAN SPRING	DEL
81	52	34	13_days	10	)	SERIOUSLY SIMON	DEL
79	60	40	13_days	11	1	FROSTYS WHIRL	DEL
75	41	16	13_days	4		ALY'S GATTO	DEL
72	68	40	31_days	9		TWO PUNCH TOO	DEL
71	44	15	13_days	1		THE NARROWS	DEL
55	70	25	21_days	3		NOON SHADOW	DEL
54	92	46	4_days	8		STERLING THUNDER	DEL

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

## Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

42	80	22	75_days	2	CONMAN	DEL
0	-21	0	15_days	6	DAVID'S PRINCE	DEL
R9	Dirt			9	8.5 Dirt Route	DEL
64	44	8	22_days	6	SKESTOS	DEL
64	65	29	8_days	9	FICTICIOUS	DEL
62	35	-2	194_days ↓	2	DISTORTED EMOTION	DEL
61	35	-4	9_ <i>days</i>	7	A. P. HOLIDAY	DEL
61	6	-33	11_days ↓	3	ASSIST	DEL
60	50	10	13_days	8	CHILI BEAN	DEL
51	51	2	13_days	4	ZIQUIZ	DEL
49	68	17	10_days ↓	10	POLAR SUNRISE	DEL
41	62	3	15_days ↓	5	GUNTHER BROTHERS	DEL

### Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are three types of pace scenarios:

- 1) Fast to the ½ mile and then slow
- Slow to the ½ mile and then fast
- 3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you might otherwise ignore. My pace numbers are based on a horse's most recent performance.

4f Pace – This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.

Late Pace – This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the  $\frac{1}{2}$  mile time.

Combined – This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.

Class drop – the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

#### Things to note:

The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.

The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected.

Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its

Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.

For a detailed explanation on how to use my pace numbers, read this PDF file on my site:

http://howtopicklongshots.com/blog/horse\_racing\_pace\_selections/000\_pace\_numbers\_explained.pdf

(there is a link to the file on the main page of the blog)